CH \$40.00 765870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328581

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Best Baking Inc. DBA Dufflet Pastries		01/30/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dufflet Group Inc.	
Street Address:	166 Norseman Street	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M8Z 2R4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76587002	DUFFLET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174430004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: trademarks@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven A Abreu

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3869B/2001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven A. Abreu
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Abreu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DUFFLET confirmatory trademark assignment#page1.tif source=DUFFLET confirmatory trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0052

900312329

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Best Baking Inc. DBA Dufflet Pastries Corporation, having a place of business at 166 Norseman Street, Toronto, Ontario, M8Z 2R4 CANADA (previously 41 Dovercourt Road Toronto, Ontario, M6J 3C2 CANADA) (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the Trade-mark DUFFLET (the "Trade-mark) in the United States of America under Registration No. 3,362,804 (the "Trade-mark Registration");

AND WHEREAS Dufflet Group Inc. having a place of business at 166 Norseman Street, Toronto, Ontario, M8Z 2R4 CANADA (the "Assignee"), did acquire the Trade-mark, the Trademark Registration and all goodwill associated with the business of the Assignor in the Trademark, on or about January 30, 2009 from the Assignor;

AND WHEREAS, to confirm said transfer, the Assignor has agreed to execute and deliver this assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-mark and in and to the Trade-mark Registration, together with all goodwill associated with the business of the Assignor in the Trade-mark and the right to commence and continue opposition and infringement proceedings and the right to claim any remedy available to the Assignor in respect of an infringement of the Trade-mark occurring during the Assignor's ownership thereof.

The Assignor agrees to execute such documentation as may be necessary to give effect to this assignment and register the assignment in the United States Trade-marks Office.

EXECUTED at TORONTO , ONTHAIO, this 7 H, day of January, 2015.

Best Baking Inc. DBA Dufflet Pastries Corporation

By: DO W BOLL AND Authorized Signing Officer
Name: DANIELE BEATABAR
Title: PRESIDENT

DECLARATION OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

I, Lake Lock of the City/Town of TORONTO
declare that I was present at and did witness the execution of the above assignment from the Assignor Best Baking Inc. DBA Dufflet Pastries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0053

Corporation by the person named in the assignment on behalf of the Assignment of the Ass	
EXECUTED at 1010HOLTO	ONTALES thisQVday of
January, 2015.	Hala Lakal
	Signature of Witness

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 01/11/2015